TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen- Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank Nederland", New York Branch, as Administrative Agent		12/22/2011	New York State License Branch of a Dutch Banking Cooperatieve: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Winebow Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Chestnut Ridge Road	
City:	Montvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07645	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Winebow, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Chestnut Ridge Road	
City:	Montvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07645	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Boston Wine Company, Ltd.	
Street Address:	75 Chestnut Ridge Road	
City:	Montvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07645	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

Name:	Click Wine Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Chestnut Ridge Road	
City:	Montvale	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0147

State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07645
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

Name:	Kooka Wines, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Chestnut Ridge Road	
City:	Montvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07645	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

Name:	Mid-State Distributors, LLC
Street Address:	75 Chestnut Ridge Road
City:	Montvale
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07645
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2720490	BOSTON WINE
Registration Number:	3018611	BIG FLUKE WINERY
Registration Number:	3732219	SPANISH SONS
Registration Number:	3319072	2 UP
Registration Number:	3344759	CLEAN SLATE
Registration Number:	3580560	FAT BASTARD
Registration Number:	3578412	FAT BASTARD BONAFIDE · FAT BASTARD · FB 2005
Registration Number:	2230941	FAT BASTARD
Registration Number:	3080190	FLYING FISH
Registration Number:	3473327	HIGH NOTE
Registration Number:	3197412	ROOT:1
Registration Number:	3037452	THIERRY AND GUY
Registration Number:	2621923	SABATUCCI
Registration Number:	3006206	ALMIRA
Registration Number:	2570718	KRIS
Registration Number:	3630759	KRIS
Registration Number:	2726497	LEONARDO LO CASCIO SELECTIONS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0148

Registration Number:	3231393	LICIA
Registration Number:	3133573	LOS DOS
Registration Number:	1911681	PALLADIO
Registration Number:	2555860	ROCCADORO
Registration Number:	2624860	STELLA
Registration Number:	2071562	WINEBOW INC.
Registration Number:	3207896	W WINEBOW BRANDS INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736 **Phone**: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@bingham.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: 1 Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
Signature:	/Linda A. Salera/
Date:	12/22/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Rabobank_Winebow - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Rabobank_Winebow - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Rabobank_Winebow - Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0149

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "*Release*") is made as of December 22, 2011, by COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH, as administrative agent (in such capacity, "*Agent*").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 14, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), Winebow Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as parent ("Parent"), Winebow, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as borrower ("Borrower") and certain of it subsidiaries (collectively, the "Grantors") have granted to Agent a security interest in the Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at Reel 004224, Frame 0520 on June 14, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Agent release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, to the applicable Grantors.

[Signature Page Follows]

ATL 18367402v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0150 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCII, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: RRAM Stepanic

Title: Execution to the content of t

By:

Name: Title: Brett Delfino

Executive Director

SCHEDULE I

to

TRADEMARK RELEASE

Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Boston Wine Company, Ltd.	United States	Boston Wine	2720490	06/03/2003
Click Wine Group, Inc.	United States	Big Fluke Winery	3018611	11/22/2005
Click Wine Group, Inc.	United States	Spanish Sons	3732219	12/29/2009
Kooka Wines, Inc.	United States	2 Up	3319072	10/23/2007
Kooka Wines, Inc.	United States	Clean Slate	3344759	11/27/2007
Kooka Wines, Inc.	United States	Fat Bastard	3580560	02/24/2009
Kooka Wines, Inc.	United States	Fat Bastard Bonafide - Fat Bastard - FB	3578412	02/24/2009
Kooka Wines, Inc.	United States	Fat Bastard	2230941	03/09/1999
Kooka Wines, Inc.	United States	Flying Fish	3080190	04/11/2006
Kooka Wines, Inc.	United States	High Note	3473327	07/22/2008
Kooka Wines, Inc.	United States	Root:1	3197412	01/09/2007
Kooka Wines, Inc.	United States	Thierry and Guy	3037452	01/03/2006
Mid-State Distributors, LLC	United States	Sabatucci	2621923	09/17/2002
Winebow, Inc.	United States	Almira	3006206	10/11/2005
Winebow, Inc.	United States	Kris	2570718	05/21/2002
Winebow, Inc.	United States	Kris	3630759	06/02/09
Winebow, Inc.	United States	Leonardo Lo Cascio Selections	2726497	06/17/2003
Winebow, Inc.	United States	Licia	3231393	04/17/2007
Winebow, Inc.	United States	Los Dos	3133573	08/22/2006
Winebow, Inc.	United States	Palladio	1911681	08/15/1995
Winebow, Inc.	United States	Roccadoro	2555860	04/02/2002
Winebow, Inc.	United States	Stella	2624860	09/24/2002
Winebow, Inc.	United States	Winebow, Inc.	2071562	06/17/1997
Winebow, Inc.	United States	W Winebow Brands International	3207896	02/13/2007

ATL 18367402v3

RECORDED: 12/22/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0152